
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

19

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued
Subdivision No. IV—General Assembly

Library— continued
1947-48.

1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Salaries—continued

NON-PERMANENTS
1 Apprentice Bookbinder (£79, 4 months,

£99, 6 months, £118, 2 months)
1 Binder (temporary)
1 Book-sewer .. .. ..

1 Temporary Assistant (part year)
1 Attendant (£320, 4 months)

£

96
390
240

£

390
275
130
107

£

7,635 7,146 6,940

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Binding books
Grant to Library Fund
Office expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery

750
2,000

120
25
75

435
1,250

135
25
75

733
1,250

119
31
71

2,970 1,920 2,204

Total—Subdivision No. IV 10,605 9,066 9,144

Subdivision No. V—Hansard
(Number of officers : 1947-48, 1-3.;

1946-47, 13)
Salaries—

Chief Hansard Reporter
7 Reporters: 5 (£610); 1 (£585, 4 months,

£610, 8 months); 1 (£510, 3 months, £535,
9 months)

JuniorReporter (£435, 9 months)
Hansard Copy Supervisors: 1 (£660,

6 months); 1 (£585, 9 months)
Assistant Hansard Copy Supervisors : 1 (£510,

3 months); 1 (£435, 9 months)
2 Clerks: 1 (£350, 3 months); 1 (£325,

9 months)

760

4,181
326

769

454

331

760

4,337
383

660

460

406

6,987

Non-permanents
Hansard typists (during session only): 5

(£300), (part year)
Extra reporting

500
50

415
63

7,371 7,484 6,987


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

