YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued Subdivision No. IV—General Assembly Library—continued	1947-48.	1946-47.	
	111	Voted.	Expended.
Salariescontinued	£	£	£
Non-permanents 1 Apprentice Bookbinder (£79, 4 months, £99, 6 months, £118, 2 months) 1 Binder (temporary)	96 390 240	 390 275 130 107	
	7,635	7,146	6,940
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Binding books	750 2,000 120 25 75	$ \begin{array}{r} 435 \\ 1,250 \\ 135 \\ 25 \\ 75 \end{array} $	733 1,250 119 31 71
	2,970	1,920	2,204
Total—Subdivision No. IV	10,605	9,066	9,144
Subdivision No. V—Hansard			
(Number of officers: 1947–48, 13; 1946–47, 13)			
Salaries— Chief <i>Hansard</i> Reporter	760	760	
9 months)	$\frac{4,181}{326}$	4,337 383	
6 months); 1 (£585, 9 months) Assistant <i>Hansard</i> Copy Supervisors : 1 (£510,	769	660	
3 months); 1 (£435, 9 months)	454	460	6,987
9 months)	331	406	
Non-permanents Hansard typists (during session only): 5		,	
(£300), (part year) Extra reporting	500 50	415 63	
	7,371	7,484	6,987